

University of Kerala
Engineering Unit, Kariavattom

Tender Schedule for the work of Renovation of Computer Lab in the Department of Economics at Kariavattom (Retender)

Sl.No.	Quantity	Specification	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	21	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to bespecified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08%and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades,laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	m ²	2062.11	Rs.Two thousand sixty two & ps. Eleven only	43304.31
2	0.1	Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 40x20x15 cm or nearst available size conforming to IS 2185 part1 of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 15cm in:CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete.	m ³	5307.88	Rs.Five thousand Three hundred & seven & ps. Eighty Eight only	530.788
3	0.5	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	m ²	219.19	Rs.Two hundred & nineteen & ps. Nineteen only	109.60
4	9	Dismantling wooden boardings in lining of walls and partitions, excluding supporting members but including stacking within 50 metres lead : Up to 10 mm thick	m ²	34.24	Rs.Thirty four & ps. Twenty four only	308.16
5	5	Providing and fixing vertical blinds for windows curtain including all fittings and labour charges complete as per the direction of Engineer in charges	m ²	1196.47	Rs.One thousand One hundred & Ninety Six & ps. Forty Seven only only	5982.35

6	18	Providing and fixing Pre-laminated flat pressed 3 layer (medium density)particle board or graded wood particle board IS : 3087 marked, with one side decorative and other side balancing lamination Grade I, Type II exteriorgrade IS : 12823 marked, in shelves with screws and fittings whereverrequired, edges to be painted with polyurethane primer (fittings to be paid separately). 18 mm thick	m ²	1762.97	Rs.One thousand seven hundred & sixty two & ps. Ninety seven only	31733.46
7	26	Providing and fixing wooden moulded beading to door and window frameswith iron screws, plugs and priming coat on unexposed surface etc.2nd class teak wood 50x12 mm	m	172.99	Rs.One hundred & seventy two & ps. Ninety nine only	4497.74
8	5	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	m ²	132.00	Rs.One hundred & thirty two only	660.00
		Total				87126.4

PAC Rs.87,126/- (Rs.Eighty Seven thousand One hundred & Twenty six only

1. I/We agreed to execute the work.

2.% above the estimate rate.

2.% below the estimate rate.

3. At the estimate rate.

CONTRACTOR

**sd/-
UNIVERSITY ENGINEER**